

## **Index Notice**

11 May 2020

Announcement Date of Consultation Conclusions on the Eligibility of Weighted Voting Right Companies and Secondary-listed Companies for Inclusion in the Hang Seng Index and Hang Seng China Enterprises Index

Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited ("Hang Seng Indexes") will announce the consultation conclusions on the eligibility of Weighted Voting Right companies and secondary-listed companies for Inclusion in the Hang Seng Index and Hang Seng China Enterprises Index on 18 May 2020 (Monday) at 4:30pm. The consultation conclusions will be made available at www.hsi.com.hk.

Should you have any enquiries, please e-mail info@hsi.com.hk.

# End #